the Note of Equity in financial statements forming part of this 
Annual Report.

SHARE CAPITAL

During the period under review, there was no change in the 
capital structure of  the Company.

As of March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company stood at INR 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores 
only), divided into 1,20,00,000 equity shares of INR 10 
(Rupees Ten only) each.

The issued, subscribed, and paid-up equity share capital of 
the Company stood at INR 6,04,80,000 (Rupees Six Crore 
Four Lakh Eighty Thousand only), comprising 60,48,000 
equity shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten only) each.

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

As on March 31, 2025, Schneider Electric South East Asia 
(HQ) Pte Ltd. (the “Promoters”) held 74.12% of the Company’s 
total share capital, while the remaining 25.88% was held by